
-<J1 
<0 

-
' c 

<.nit> w.,. 

( ( 

0801-186---.......;..:~ 
0801-183 

0801-167 
0801-15 

NSS 
0801-150 

( 

0847-1 
0801-29 

0801-75/ ~ 
NSS- NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 0801-71/ 1716-3 

0801 
0801·2.68 

EXTENSION CASE, GOVERNOR, REAR OIL PUMP, SPEEDO. GEAR 
HOUSING and PARKING TOGGLE 

0801-105 
0801-103 

01-101 
0801-107 
0801-264 
0801-259 

-(I) 
(I) -0 z 
I ,.. 
c: 
-1 
0 
!: 
~ -n 

, -r» .. 
CD 
0 
CD 
I .... 



..... , 
• » 
_i 
·~ (J'IO 

W-

"' 0 

% 

c: .. 
> 

NSS - NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

FRONT PUMP, MAINSHAn and U-JOINT FLANGE 

( ( 

-D» 
i 
0 
CD 

I 

N 

-"' "' -0 z 
I 

)Ia 
c: 
-1 
0 

== ~ -n 



TRANSMISSION - AUTOM~ATIC 

0803-1 

I '--

NSS- NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

VALVE BLOCK and ~DIL PAN 
PAGE NO. 16 1 

1953STUDEBAK~~,COIYJ 

Plate 08-3 

0803-57 
0803-58 

PAINTED IN U.S A . 

7• 1· 53 



-.J . -. 
Vl 
w 

"Q 

> 
C'l 
ttl 

2! 
9 
-a> 
N 

NSS- NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

TRANS. CASE, SERVO UNITS and BANDS 

.., ... 
CD 
0 
CD 
I 

~ 

-1 
:a ,.. 
z 
en a: -en 
en -0 
z 
I ,.. 
c 
-1 
0 
~ ,.. 
-1 -n 



1953STUDEBI\K~R-COM 

Plate 08-6 TRANSMISSION • AUTOMATIC 

PRINT(O IN U.S A. 

7. 1- 53 

0850-20~ 
0850-1----tt 

HAND CONTROL and ANTI-CREEP PARTS 
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION. Models 14G, 4H 

PAGE NO. \64 

, 

l 



195~STUDEBI\KER.COM 

TRANSMISSION -AUTOMATIC o8ot 
ILLUST. I PART ~c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /I DESCRIPTION 

'- 0800- AUTOMATIC (AD.) TRANSMISSION 
527100 
529973 
533568 
1·0724 
527788 
256·07 

380·07 

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. AUTOMATIC. 
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. AUTOMATIC. 
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. AUTOMATIC. 

SCREW, TO CONVERTER HOUSING 7/16"· 14XI 1/2". 
STUD, TO CONVERTER HOUSING 7/16"·14·20X1 1/2"· 

NUT. STUD 7/16"·20. 
WASHER. LOCK, STUD 7/16". 
WASHER. LOCK. SCREW 7/16" 

0801- EXTENSION OR GOVERNOR HOUSING 
EXTEHSIOH CASE 

(Plate 08-1) 

0801·18 

0801·22 

529979 
529984 
547·02 
529860 
1· 0616 
1·0648 
380·06 

e EXTENSION CASE COMPLETE. TRANSMISSION 
e EXTENSION CASE COMPLETE. TRANSMISSION 

PLUG. CLUTCH PRESSURE TAKE-OFF 1/8"· 
DOWEL SCREW. TO CASE 3/8"·16X2 1/4"· 
SCREW. TO CASE 3/8"·16Xt". 
SCREW. TO CASE 3/8"·16X3"· 

WASHER. LOCK 3/8 " 

e · CONSISTS OF: CASE, GOVERNOR, REAR OIL PUMP, PARKING 
BRAKE, CONTROL PARTS, ETC. 

529776 0 EXTENSION CASE ONLY. TRANSMISSION 
FOR FASTENING PARTS SEE EXTENSION CASE COMPLETE 

0 · INCLUDES: PINS, SEALS, BUSHINGS, PLUG AND VALVE SLEEVE. 
INCL. IN 

GASKET SET 

MODELS 
PD 
CAll 

tOG. 12G. 14G 1 
H, 3H. 1 
4H. 1 
tOG. t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 2 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 2 
tOG.t2G.t4G . tl. 3H.4H 2 
t OG.t2G.14G.H .3H.4H 2 

tOG . t2G. 14G 1 
H.3H.4H 1 
tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 1 
tOG . 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H 1 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 4 
tOG. t2G.t4G . H.3H.4H I 
tOG. t 2G. I 4G, H. 3H , 4H 6 

tOG. I 2G . t 4G. H, 3H. 4H I 

080 I· 27 527956 GASKET. CASE. -534543 IOG.t2G.14G.i·L3H.4H I 

0801-29 531032 

0801·30 529828 

0801-33 529969 
0801·33 529980 

0801-38 529819 
0801·42 529826 

0801·46 531039 

0804- 256 ----

0801-249 NSS 

OIL SEAL. CASE REAR 

GOVERNOR 

GOVERNOR (INCLUDES BEARING FIBRE WASHER). 

SPRING. GOVERNOR TENS ·ION 3 1/32" LONG 
SPRING, GOVERNOR TENSION 2 27/64" LONG. 

BEARING. GOVERNOR 
SNAP RING. RETAINING 

SHAFT. GOVERNOR • NOTE t. 

GEAR. REAR PUMP AND GOVERNOR DRIVE {SEE GROUP 0804) 

GEAR. REAR PUMP AND GOVERNOR DRIVEN {PART OF REAR 
PUMP ASSEMBLY), 

NSS • NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 

080 1· 56 531415 LEVER. CONTROL SHAFT - BEFORE 

} 080 1·60 55·1tt0· 16 BOLT. CLAMP NO.t0·24Xl" TRANS. SERIALS. 

080 1·63 529079 NUT. SELF LOCKING N0.10·24 S·CH-27,670 
S·C0-83,331 

080 1·67 53139 2 SHAFT AND LEVER. CONTROL - AFTER 

0801·71 529902 BUSHING. CONTROL SHAFT. 

080 1·75 529527 SEAL. "0" RING OIL 

080 1·80 529803 YOKE. CONTROL SHAFT 

080 1·85 529810 SHOE. CONTROL SHAFT YOKE. 

0801·89 529812 SPRING. CONTROL SHAFT YOKE. 

{

I . 

NOTE 
WHEN REPLACING GOVERNOR SHAFT BEFORE TRANSMISSION SERIAL 

S·CH-23,957 ON MODEL tOG: S-C0·61 ,800 ON MODEL H. ALSO 
ORDER 1·531040 SPEEDOMETER DRIVE GEAR. 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 165 

toG.t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG.t2G.14G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG.t2G.t4G I 
H.3H.4H 1 

toG.t2G . t4G.H.3H.4H I 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG.I2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG.H t 
tOG.H t 
tOG. H 1 

tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG.t2G.t4G.H .3H. 4H 1 
tOG. 12G. t4G. H. 3H. 4H 1 

toG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 

I 0 G. 1 2G, 1 4G. H • 31 1 , 4H I 

PRINT tO IN U .S A . 

7- t- 53 



0801 TRANSMISSION • AUT01MATIC 
ILLUST. I PART l.jc~ 
NUMBER NUMBER 'I DESCRIPTION 

0801 - EXTENSION OR GOVERNOR HOUSING-Cont•d. 
(Plate 08-1) 

GOVERHOR-Cont•d. 
0801-97 529971 

0801-98 529804 
222- 11 10-3 
460-204 

0801- 101 219-0420 
0801-103 529867 
0801-105 309-04 
0801- 107 363-04 

0801·110 529832 
0801- 114 529833 

0801-120 529813 

080 I · I 24 529815 

0801-128 529836 
0801-131 529837 

41-0410 
380·04 

CAM. LINK AND PLUNGER. CONTROL (USED LESS PART THROTTLE 
KICKDOWN). 

CAM. CONTROL (USED WJPART THROTTLE K I CKDOWN). 
SET SCREW. TO CONTROL SHAFT NO.I0·32X3/1 6" 
KEY. CONTROL SHAFT TO CAM . 

SCREW. CONTROL CAM STOP 1/4"·20XI 1/4"· 
NUT, SELF LOCKING 1/4"·20· 
NUT, CAP 1/4 "· 20 

WASHER. PLAIN 1/4" - COPPER 

DETENT. CONTROL CAM 
SPRING. DETENT 10 1/2 COILS. 

VALV( AND FORK. GOVERNOR. 

DETENT. GOVERNOR VALVE. 

PLATE . VALVE STOP 
'Jr. SPACER. PLATE 5/32" THICK 

SCREW. TO CASE 1/4"· 20X5/8 ". 
WASHER. LOCK 1/4" 

0801·135 529834 A ARM. DIRECT DRIVE PAWL RELEASE ROCKER 
0801·146 529838 A WASHER. SPACING 1/32"· 

0801·148 529839 A SPRING. DIRECT DRIVE PAWL RELEASE ROCKER ARM TE~SION. 

0801·150 529835 A PAWL, DIRECT DRIVE. 
0801 · 154 529866 A WASHER. PLAIN 7/32". 

0801-163 
0801-167 
0801-170 

0801·175 
0801-178 
0801-180 

0601-183 
0801-186 

0801-189 

0801-205 
0801-208 

PfiiNT(D IN U.S A . 

7- 1- 53 

• - -- A COTTER. I I 16" X3/8" 

529840 
529844 
529678 

529848 
529650 
529849 

A- FOR EXTENSION (ASE LESS PART THROTTLE KICKDOWN. 

PARKING BRAKE 

PAWL AND TOGGLE. PARKING BRAKE . 
P IN, PIVOT 

X SEAL. "0" RING 23/64" I.D. • RUBBER 

SHAFT. PARKING BRAKE TOGGLE ARM 
X SEAL. "0" RING 15/64" I.D. • RUBBER. 

SNAP RING 1/2" 

X· USED WITH EXTENSION CASE HAVING OPEN HOLES FOR PARKING 
BRAKE PIN AND SHAFT. 

···· GEAR. PARKING BRAt<.E (SEE GROUP 0804). 

529851 
529854 

529681 

529686 
529689 

529789 
1-0536 

PISTON. PARKING BRAKE INTERLOCK 
SPRING. PISTON • 7 COILS 

ROD. 
(INCLUDES SPRING, SWIVELS AND NUT) 
PARKING BRAKE ACTUATING 1 

LEVER. PARKING BRAKE TOGGLE ARM SHAFT 
SNAP RING. 37/64" 1.0. 

REAR OIL PUMP 

OI L PUMP COMPLETE. REAR 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·18X2 1/4" 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16" 

LOCA,TED IN 
TR AN S·M ISS I ON 

C:ASE 

Standard parte are illustrated in back of booll< 

PAGE NO. 166 

MODELS 

H.3H.4H 
tOG.12G.14G.4H. 
tOG.t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

tOG.12G . 14G.H.3H.4H 
lOG. 12G. 14G . H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

IOG.12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

10G.I2G. 14G .H.3t-1.4H 

tO G. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 
IOG.t2G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
lOG. 12G., 14G.H. 3H. 4H 

H.3H.4H 
H. 3H . 4H 

H.3H.4H 

H.3H .4H 
H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 

IOG.I2G.I4G.H.311.4H 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
I OG. I 2G. 14G, H. 3H. 4H 

tOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G . 14G.H.3H.4H 
IOG.I2G.I4G.H.3H.4H 

lOG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H . 4H 

tOG. I 2G. 14G. H. 3H. 4H 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H .4H 

lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

IOG.I2G,I4G.H.3H .4H 
lOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

tOG. 12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
lOG. 12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
I 
I 

I 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
I 

I 

I 
2 
1 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
1 

1 
1 
1 



I 

'"­' f 
I 

1953STUDEBAKE~.COM 

TRANSMISSION - AU'TOMATIC oao2 
ILLUST., PART I.;CH~ 
NUMBER NUMBER 'I DESCRIPTION 

0801- EXTENSION OR GOVERNOR HOUSING-Cont'd. 
(Plate 08 - 1) 

REAR OIL PUMP-Cont•d. 
0801·217 527965 GASKET. REAR OIL PUMP 

0801·222 NSS BODY. REAR OIL PUMP 

080 1· 226 NSS SHAFT AND GEAR. GEAR OIL PUMP 

0801·230 NSS GEAR. REAR OI L PUMP IDLER GEAR. 

0801·234 NSS SHAFT. RE AR OIL PUMP IDLER. 

080 1· 238 NSS COVER . REAR OIL PUMP, 
31· 0412 SCREW. TO PUMP 1 I 4 ... 20 X31 4 ... 

... -.. - WASHER. LOCK 114 .. 

THICK COLOH 
0801·242 527966 GASKET. OIL PUMP COVER. .. 002 REO 
0801·242 527967 GASKET. OIL PUMP COVER. .00 3 ,GREEN OR CLEAR 
0801·242 527968 GASKET. OIL PUMP COVER. ·005 BLUE . 
0801·242 531409 Xt GASKET. OIL PUMP COVER. ·006 . BLAC~; . 

0801·242 531409X2 GASKET. OIL PUMP COVER, .009 . BL AC~t. 

INCl.. IN 
GASKET SET 

. 534543 

·53454 3 
· 534543 

. 534543 

-... -- GEAR. REAR PUMP AND GOVERNOR DRIVE (SEE GllOUP 080 4) 

080 1· 249 NSS GEAR . REAR PUMP AND GOVERNOR DRIVEN (PART OF REAR 
ASSEM BLY) 

NSS · NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, 

SPEEDOMETER GEAR HOUSING 

080 I· 259 529830 HOUSI NG. GEAR 

0801·264 527962 GASKET. HOUSING 

080 1· 268 529831 COVER, HO USI NG . . . 
1·0532 SCREW. THRU HOUSING TO CASE 5116"·18X2"'. 
......... WASHER. LOCK 5116 ". 

080 I· 272 527963 GASKET. COVER 

0802- FRONT PUMP AND COLLECTOR RING (Plate 08-2) 

0802·1 
0802·5 
0802 · 9 

0802·13 
0802·17 
0802·21 
0802·25 

0802· 29 

0802·32 

0802· 37 
0802·42 
0802·55 

529568 
1. 0512 
1·0520 
380·05 

529899 
529869 
529898 
1·0514 
380·05 

527955 

533298 

529582 
529585 
529527 

PUMP AND COLLECTOR RING ASSEMBLY COMPLETE .. FRONT. 
SCREW. TO CASE 5116"·18X314" 
SCREW. TO CASE 5116 "·18XI 114" 

WASHER. LOCK 51 16"· 

COLLECTOR RING WIBEAR INGS . FRONT PUMP 
SCREW, LOWER, TO PUMP BODY 5116"•18X1 '112" 
SCREW. CENTER , TO PUMP BODY 114"·20X1 :!14" 
SCREW. UPPER, TO PUMP BODY 5116"·18X7IH" 

WASHER. LOCK 5116 ". 
WASHER, LOCK 1 I 4" 

GASKET. COLLECTOR RING. 

BODY AND GEARS. FRONT PUMP . 

OIL SEAL. PUMP BODY 
OIL SEAL. PUMP " 0" RING 5 112 " I.D. 
OIL SEAL. PUMP OVERFLOW " O" RING 3 1164" 1 .. 0. 

NOTE { ·• • SELECT SIZE REQUIRED. 

Standard parta are illue trated in back: of book 

PAGE NO. 167 

PUMP 

·534543 

-534543 

-534543 

MODELS 

!OG. t2G.14G.H .3H.4H 1 

tOG. 12G. 14G. H.3H. 4H 1 

tOG. 12G . 14G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG. 12G. 14G. H.3H.4H 1 

!OG. 12G. 14G . H.3H . 4H 1 

!OG.12G.t4G.H .3H.4H 1 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H .3H.4H 2 
1 OG . 1 2G. 14G. H . 3H . 4H 2 

!OG . H • ! OG . H • IOG.H • tOG . 12G. 14G . H.3H.4H • tOG. 12G. 14G . H.3H.4H • 
t OG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

1 OG . I 2G. 14G. H. 3H . 4H 1 

! OG .12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 

!OG.1 2G. 14G . H.3H.4H 1 

10G.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 1 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H.4H 2 
10G.12G . 14G.H.3H.4H 2 

lOG . 12G. 14G.H. 3H.4H I 

tOG. t2G. 14G. H. 3H.4H I 
lOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 4 
t OG . 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 3 
I OG. I 2G, 14G . H. 3H. 4H 7 

tOG. 12G. 14G .H.3H . 4H I 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
toG . 12G. 14G,H.3H.4H 1 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
tOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 4 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 

lOG. 12G . t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

toG.I2G. 14G.H .3H.4H I 

lOG. 12G. 14G. H. 3H.4H 1 
tOG. 12G.I4G.H .3H . 4H 1 
tOG.t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7. 1· 53 



0803 TRANSMISSION - AUTOMATIC 
ILLUST. I PART ljc~ 
NUMBER NUMBER II DESCRIPTION MODELS 

PU 
CAll 

0803~ VALVE BLOCK (P1ate 08-3) 

0803-t 

0803·7 

0803- 11 

0803-tS 
0803· t9 

0803·24 

0803·28 

0803·31 

0803·40 
0803·44 

0803-46 

0803·58 

0803·60 

529909 

31·0518 
t- 0530 
384·05 

534544 

529730 

529733 

470·t2 
470·05 

529734 

529736 

470·t2 

470·08 
529739 

52974t 
t· 0424 
384·04 

529750 

529753 

0803·62 529748 
825·#10·8 

' 0803-64 

0803·68 

0803·74 

0803·80 

0803·82 

0803·86 

PA INTED IN U. S A. 

7- 1- 53 

529749 

529754 
t-0432 
384·04 

529756 

52976t 

529753 

53t578 

VALVE BLOCK COMPLETE, TRANSMISSION · CONSISTS OF: VALVE 
BODIE~ BASE PLATE, OIL FIL TE R PARTS, 
~ELIEF VALVE, CONTRO L , ETC. 

SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·t8XI 1/8" 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·18XI 7 / 8" 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16 " , 

GASKET SET. VALVE BLOCK · CONSISTS OF I EACH OF THE 

529733 
529736 
529750 
529749 

FOLLOWING GASKETS 
BASE PLATE REAR 
MANIFOLD PLATE 
CONVERTER VALVE BODY 
CONVERTER VALVE BODY 

COVER 

PLATE. BASE 

529756 
529770 

527783 
52796 I 

RELIEF VALVE BODY 
OIL FILTER SCREEN 

SHROUD 
OIL PAN 
DRAIN PLUG 

INCL. IN 
GASKET SET 

IOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG. t2G.t4G.H. 31L4H 5 
tOG. t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 2 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 7 

tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

IOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

GASKET. BASE PLATE REAR 534543,4 IOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

BALL CHECK. BASE PLATE REAR PUMP. 
BALL CHECK, BASE PLATE CONVERTER . 

1 OG. I 2G. 14G. H. 3H . 4H t 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H. 3H. 4H 1 

PLATE W/SELECTOR VALVE. MANIFOLD. tOG.t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H I 

GASKET. MANIFOLD PLATE. 534543,4· tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

BALL CHECK. MANIFOLD PLATE FRONT PUMP 

BALL. SELECTOR VALVE DETENT 
SPRING. DETENT 

BODY AND VALVES COMPLETE. CONVERTER AND REVERSE INTERLOCK 
SCREW, TO MANIFOLD PLATE t/4"·20Xt t/2" · 

WASHER. LOCK 1/4" 

GASKET. CONVERTER VALVE BODY. 534543,4. 

RETAINE·R. REVERSE INTERLOCK VALVE SPRING. 

COVER. CONVERTER VALVE BODY 
SCREW. TO VALVE BODY NO. t0·24Xt/2. 

GASKET, CONVERTER VALVE BODY COVER, 

BODY COMPLETE. FRONT AND REAR PUMP RELIEF VALVE 
SCREW, TO CONVERTER VALVE BODY t/4" ·20X2" 

WASHER. LOCK t/4" 

534543,4· 

lOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG.12G.14G.fi.3H.4H t 
tOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG.t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 
tOG . t2G. t4G. H. 3H. 4H I 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H I 

toG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG.t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 1 

1 OG. 1 2G. 14G, H. 3H. 4H t 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H .4H 2 

tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 
tOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 2 
toG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 

GASKET. FRONT AND REAR PUMP RELIEF VALVE BODY 534543,4· tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

RETAINER. FRONT PUMP RELIEF VALVE PISTON SPRING 

RETAINER. REAR PUMP VA'LVE SPRING. 

SCREEN. REAR PUMP RELIEF VALVE. 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of bool< 

PAGE NO. 168 

tOG. 12G.t4G.H . 3H.4H I 

lOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

toG. t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 



-- ----------------------------------------------------------------~ 

1953STUD~BJ\J<~R~CO~ 

TRANSMISSION • AlJTOMATIC o8o4 
ILLUST. I PART ljc~ 
NUMBER I NUMBER II DESCRIPTION 

.0804- GEAR SET OR MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
MAIN SHAFT 

529908 e MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE. 
529586 e MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE. 

(Plate 08-2) 

e- CONSISTS OF: MAIN SHAFT. CLUTCH . PLANETARY UNITS, FREE 
WHEEL UNITS. BEARING, ETC. 

0804 - 5 

0804-9 

0804-14 

0804-32 
0804-32 
0804-32 
0804-32 

0804-36 

0804-41 

0804-52 

0804-56 

0804-60 
0804-64 

0804-69 

529587 

529555 

529623 

529859XI 
529859X2 
529859X3 
529859X4 

529600 

533905 

529628 

529622 

529647 
529648 

531 3 56 

0804·75A 529645 
0804-758 529977 
0804-85 529646 

0804-90 529637 

0804-95 529640 

0804· IOOA 529910 
0804- 100B 529641 
0804-100 529642 

0804-lt5 529643 
0804-115 529643 

0804-119 529644 
0804-119 529644 

0804-124 529629 

0804-130 529634 

MA IN SHAFT. 

SEAL, MAIN SHAFT I" D I A •. 

FRONT RING GEAR, CARRI ER AND REVERSE DRUM 

RING GEAR W/BEARINGS . MAIN SHAFT FRONT. 

THRUST WASHER . FRONT RING GEAR FRONT. 
THRUST WASHER. FRONT RIN G GEAR FRONT. 
THRUST WASHER. FRONT RING GEAR FRONT. 
THRUST WASHER. FRONT RING GEAR FRONT. 

OIL SEAL. FRONT RING GEAR t 5/8" DIA. 

CARRIER COMPLETE. FRONT PLANETARY- CONSISTS OF: 
t - CARRIER I 57 - BEARING ROllER 
3 - PINION 6 - ROLLER SPACER 
3 • SHAFT 

SNAP RING. 1 t/2" I.D. (ON REAR RING G;EAR) 

THRUST WASHER. FRONT PLANETARY CARRIER. 

DRUM. REVERSE BRAKE 
SNAP RING 3 15/16" O. D .. 

MULTIPLE DISC CLUTCH (HOC) 

PISTON AND SEAL KIT. MDC. 

SEAL. OUTER, MDC PISTON - RUBBER. 
SEAL, OUTER, MDC PISTON • STEEL 
SEAL, INNER. MDC PISTON- RUBBER. 

PLATE . MDC RETRACTOR SPRING - INNER 

SPR ING. MDC RE TRACTOR 

RETAINER. MDC RETRACTOR SPRING - OUTER. 
RETAINER, MDC RETRACTOR SPRING - OUTER. 

SNAP RI NG 5 7/32"· 

DISC. MDC FRICTION. 
DISC. MDC FRICTION. 

PLATE, MDC DISC 
PLATE. MDC DISC 

FRONT SUN GEAR AND LOW BRAKE DRUM 

SUN GEAR AND LOW BRAKE DRUM. FRONT. 

THRUST WASHER. FRONT SUN GEAR I 47/64" O. D .. 

NOTE { • • USED AS REQUIRED . 

Standard parts a re illustrated in bac:k of book 

PAGE NO. t69 

THICK 
·053 · 
.062· 
·073· 
.083· 

MODELS 

IOG.12G.t4G 
H.3H.4H 

PU 
CAll 

!OG.12G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG.12G. I4G.H.3H.4H 3 

lOG. 12G . 14G. H. 3H, 4H I 

tOG. 12G. 14G. H.3H.4H 
toG . t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG . t2G.t4G . H. 3H.4H 

toG. 12G.I4G.H . 3H.4H 3 

!OG.t2G, 14G.H . 3H.4H t 

t0G.t2G.t4G.H . 3H.4H I 

IOG.t2G. 14G . H.3H.4H t 

toG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H.4H I 

IOG . t2G. 14G.H,3H.4H 1 

tOG.t2G.14G . H t 
toG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G. t4G.H . 3H.4H I 

t0G.t2G . t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG. 12G. t4G.H. 3H.4H 12 

tOG . t2G . t4G I 
H.3H.4H t 
toG.I2G.14G.H.3H.4H I 

tOG . t2G . t4G 
H.3H.4H 

tOG . 12G. 14G 
H.3H.4H 

3 
4 

4 
5 

tOG.t2G.t4G.H . 3H.4H I 

tOG. t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7-t-53 



0801.1. TRANSMISSION • AUTOIMATIC 
ILLUST., PART IC~ 
NUMBER NUMBER I./I DESCRIPTION 

0801.1.- GEAR SET OR MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY-Cont 1 d. 
(Plate 08-2) 

REAR CARRIER AND SUN GEAR 

MODELS ... 
c.u 

0804·132 53t400 e CARRIER AND PINIONS. REAR PLANETARY tOG.t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 1 
0804·t33 531402 WASHER, SPACER· STEEL. (FOR COUNTERBORED TYPE CARRIER). 10G.t2G.t4G,H . 3H . 4H t 

0804·t36 52960t 

0804·t40 
0804·t44 
0804· t48 

529600 
5296t4 
5296t5 

0804 ·1 52 529609 
0804·t56 529660 

0804·t64 5296t2 
0804·t68 529661 

0804 · t76 531036 
0804·180 529655 
0804·184 529642 

0804· t88 529545 
0804·192 529650 

0804·196 529664 

0804· 200 529657 
0804·204 529650 

0804·208 
0804·2t2 
0804·216 

529658 
529659 
529650 

0804·220 529602 

0804·224 
0804·228 
0804·232 
0804·236 

529972 
529606 
529604 
529605 

0804·240 529375 

0804·244 
0804·248 
0804·252 

529662 
529663 
529668 

0804·256 529855 
0804· 260 5298 56 

0804· 264 529857 

PIIINT(O IN U.S A. 

7. t• 53 

e · 2 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE USED: COUNTERBORED AND 
NOT COUNTERBORED. IF CARRIER IS COUNTERBORED , 53t402 
WASHER MUST BE USED IN ADDIT ION TO 5296t2'THRUST WASHER. 

THRUST WASHER, FRONT, REAR PLANETARY CARRIER. 

SEAL. REAR PLANETARY CARRIER RING t 5/8" 0.0. 
RETAINER . SEAL • 

SNAP RING. RETAINER 

SUN GEAR AND BUSHINGS. REAR 
WASHER, SPACING 2 5/32" 0.0. · STEEL 

THRUST WASHER, FRONT, REAR SUN GEAR 
THRUST WASHER. REAR, REAR SUN GEAR, 

PLATE, LOW BRAKE DRUM 
DOWEL. TO DRUM 3/8" O.D. 
SNAP RING 5 t7/32" O.D .• 

FREE WHEEL UNIT, REVERSE (LOCATED IN LOW DRUM PLATE). 
SNAP R I NG 3 t I t6 " 0. D. • 

FORWARD BRAKE DRUM AND REAR RING GEAR 

DRUM, FORWARD BRAKE (INCLUDES BUSHING AND HUB). 

FREE WHEEL UNIT . FORWARD. 
SNAP RING 3 t/t6" 0.0. 

SPACER, FORWARD FREE WHEEL UN I T PLATE • BRONZE. 
DOWEL, SPACER. • • 
SNAP R ING, SPACER 3 t/t6" 0.0. 

RING GEAR AND BUSHING. REAR (INCLUDES INNER ''0" RING) 

SEAL. REAR RING GEAR· CAST IRON. • • 
SEAL, REAR RING GEAR OUTER "0" RING t 5/8" J .D. · RUBBER. 
SEAL, REAR RING GEAR INNER "0" RING t 7/64" J .D. • RUBBER 

RETA I NER. I NNER "0" RING SEAL t 3/t6" J.D. 

TRANSFER TUBE, REAR BEAR lNG, GOVERNOR AlHD 
PARKING GEAR 

TUBE. MAINSHAFT OIL TRANSFER . 

BEARING, NAIHSHAFT REAR 
SPACER 5/32"WIDE .• 
SNAP RING, BEARING 2 5/t6" 

GEAR, MAIHSHAFT GOVERNOR DRIVE. 
SPACER 13/32" WIDE • • 

GEAR, MAINSHAFT PARKING BRAKE 

1.0. 

Standard parts •re illustr•ted in back of book 

PAGE NO. t70 

tOG.t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
lOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
IOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

tOG.I2G. t4G.H.3H.4H t 
10G.t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H t 

lOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG.t2G. t4G . H.3H.4H I 

tOG.12G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG.t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 2 
tOG.I2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG.t2G.t4G . H.3H.4H t 

tOG.t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG . I2G . t4G.H . 3H.4H I 
tOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G.t4G . H.3H . 4H 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 

tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG .t 2G.t4G.H . 3H.4H 
toG.t2G.t4G.H.3H . 4H 
tOG. t2G.t4G . H.3H.4H 

tOG . t2G . t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

t0G.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG.t2G. t4G . H.3H.4H t 

tOG. t2G . t4G.H.3H.4H t 



\..._.., 

195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

TRANSMISSION - AUTOMATIC oaoe 
ILLUST., PART ,C~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /1 DESCRIPTION 

0806- SERVO UNITS (P1ate 08-~) 

REVERSE BRAKE CYLINDER AND SHUTTLE VALVE 
INCL. IN 

GASKET SET 
0806-1 

0806-15 
0806-19 

0806-24 

0806-28 
0806-32 

0806-36 

0806-44 

0806-54 

0806-58 

0806-15 

0806-19 

0806-64 

0806-68 
0806-72 

0806-76 

0806 - 80 

0806-90 

0806-94 
0806-98 
0806-102 
0806-106 
0806-118 

529710 
553-04 
547-02 
547-04 
1-0548 
1-0536 
1-0516 
380-05 
384-05 

1-068 
527778 

527958 

529712 
529527 

527957 

529724 
31-0412 
384-04 

527964 

529706 
1-0516 
380-05 

1-068 

527778 

527960 

529707 
529527 

529919 
1-0516 
380-05 

527959 

529690 

529705 
529701 
529697 
529704 
529698 

CYLINDER W/PLUG. OUTER REVERSE BRAKE. 
PLUG, LOWER 1/4"•18· 
PLUG. LOWER 1/8"·27· 
PLUG. UPPER l/4""18· 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16 "·18X3" 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"· 18X2 1/4" 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·18XI" 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16". 
WASHER, SHAKEPROOF 5/16". 

SCREW, REVERSE SERVO PRESSURE TAKE-OFF 3/8"·16X1/2" 
WASHER, PLAIN 3/8" • COPPER . • ,534543 

GASKET, REVERSE BRAKE OUTER CYLINDER. 

PLATE. REVERSE BRAKE CYLINDER 
SEAL. "0" RING 31/64" t.O. -RUBBER. 

GASKET. REVERSE BRAKE CYLINDER PLATE. 

SHUTTLE VALVE COMPLETE, REVERSE 
SCREW. TO CYLINDER 1/4"·20X3/4"· 

WASHER. LOCK 1/4" • 

GASKET. SHUTTLE VALVE 

LON AND FORWARD BRAKE CYLINDER 

·534543 

. 534543 

-534543 

CYLINDER. OUTER, LOW BRAKE {FORWARD COVER INTEGRAL) 
SCREW, TO CASE 5/t6"·18XI" 

WAS11ER. LOCK 5/16" 

SCREW, LOW AND FORWARD SERVO PRESSURE TAKE-OFF 
3/8"·t6X1/2" • • 

WASHER. PLAIN 3/8" - COPPER • • .534543 

GASKET. LOW BRAKE OUTER CYLINDER. .534543 

PLATE, LOW AND FORWARD BRAKE CYLINDER 
SEAL, "0" RING 31/64" 1.0. • RUBBER 

COVER. LOW AND FORWARD BRAKE CYLINDER 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·18X1" • 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16". 

GASKET, LOW AND FORWARD BRAK~ CYLINDER PLATE OR 
COVER • 534543 

PISTONS 
PISTON COMPLETE, INNER, BRAKE - CONSISTS OF: PISTON, 

SPRING, SPRING RETAINER AND STRUT. 
PISTON AND ROO, OUTER. REVERSE BRAKE. 
PISTON AND ROO. OUTER, LOW BRAKE. 

SEAL. PISTON 3 1/4" 0.0. ·RUBBER (FOR 529690,529705) 
SEAL. PISTON 2 1/2" 0.0. • RUBBER (FOR 529701) 
SNAP RING 3 7/16" (USED ONLY WHEN RING GROOVE IS 

CAST IN CASE) 

Standard parta are Uhaatrated in bKk of book 

PAGE NO. 171 

. 

MODELS 

10G.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 
IOG.H 
tOG. 12G.I4G,H.3H.4H 
IOG.H 
lOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG.t2G.14G.H.~H.4H 

IOG.12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
10G.I2G.14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 

toG.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 

t0G.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

IOG.12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H . 4H 

tOG . 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

IOG.12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
IOG.I2G.14G,H.3H.4H 
tOG.I2G.14G.H.3H.4H 

tOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 
H. 3H .4H 

toG. 12G,14G.H.3H.4H 
10G.12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 

H.3H.4H 

H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 

tOG. !2G.14G 
tOG. t2G, 14G 
t0G.t2G.t4G 

10G.t2G,14G.H.3H.4H 

!OG.12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 
toG.I2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 

t0G.12G.t4G.H.3H.4H 

.. 
CAll 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
5 
1 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

1 

1 
2 
2 

1 

I 
9 
9 

2 
2 

1 

1 
1 

I 
9 
9 

I 

3 
I 
1 
4 
I 

3 

I'IIINT(O IN U.S A. 

7- 1· 53 

, 



0807 TRANSMISSION - AUTOMATIC 
ILLUST. I PART j.;c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER ~r- . DESCRIPTION 

0807- SERVO BANDS (Plate 08-ll) 

0807-1 529719 BAND AND LINING. REVERSE BRAKE. 

0807-4 529714 BAND AND LINING. LOW AND FORWARD BRAK E . 

0807·8 529723 SCREW. REVERSE AND FORWARD BAND ADJUSTING 3 5/8" LONG 

0807-12 529722 SCREW. LOW BAND ADJUSTING 5 1/8" LONG. 
0807-16 256-08 NUT. LOCK 1/2 .. _ 20 

0807-20 529728 STRUT. BRAKE BAND 

0808- TRANSMISSION CASE (Plates 08-3,1l) 

0808-14 
0808-18 
0808-22 
0808·26 

0808-30 

531031 

553·02 

529674 
529678 
529677 
529679 

529680 
252-05 
361-05 
380-05 

CASE ASSEMBLY. TRANSMISSION • CONSISTS OF:. 
I· NSS CASE (WITH BAND GUIDE) 
1·529674 SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT 
1·529681 BRAKE ACTUATING ROO 
1·529686 BRAKE TOGGLE ARM LEVER 
1·529689 BRA KE TOGGLE ARM LEVER SNAP RING 
1·529678 SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT "0" RING SEAL 
1·529677 SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT GASKET 
1·529680 SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT INNER LEVER 
1·529679 SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT WASHER 
1·361·05 WASHER 
1·380·05 WASHER 
1· 252·05 NUT 

NSS • NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 

PLUG. FRONT PUMP AND MDC PRESSURE TAKE-OFF. 

SHAFT AND LEVER. SELECTOR CONTROL 
SEAL. "0" RING 23/64" • RUBBER 

•GASKET OR PACKING • CORK 
WASHER. PLAIN 17/32" 

LEVER. SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT INNER 
NUT. TO SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT 5/16'~24. 

WASHER. PLAIN 5/16" 
WASHER, LOCK 5/16 "• 

I NCL, IN 
GASKET SET 

·534543 
·534543 

---- ---------;, 

195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

MODELS 

lOG. 12G.I4G.H.3H . 4H I 
lOG. 12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 2 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H 2 
IOG.I2G.14G.H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 3 

IOG.I2G. 14G . H.3H.4H 3 

I OG. 1 2G. 14G. H. 3H. 4H I 

10G.I2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 

lOG. 12G.I4G.H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G.I4G.H.3H .4H 1 
lOG. 12G. 14G .H. 3H. 4H I 
I OG. 12G. 14G. H. 3H. 4H I 

I OG. I 2G. 14G. H. 3H. 4H I 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G.14G.H.3H.4H I 

534543 GASKET SET. TRANSMISSION • CONSISTS OF: IOG.I2G.I4G.H.3H.4H I 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7- 1- 53 

1·529678 SEAL, SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT I-WASHER, PRESSURE 

527955 
529677 
527960 
527959 
527958 
527957 
527964 
5279 56 
527965 
527962 
527963 
!329733 
529736 
529750 
529749 
529756 
529770 
527783 
527961 
527966 
527967 

531409XI 

TAKE -OFF SCREW AND I EACH OF THE FOLLOWING 
GASKETS: 

OIL COLLECTOR RING 
SELECTOR CONTROL SHAFT 
LOW BRAKE OUTER CYL. 
LOW BRAKE CYL. PLATE OR COVER 
REVERSE BRAKE CYL. 
REVERSE BRAKE CYL. PLATE 
REVERSE BRAKE CYL. SHUTTLE VALVE BODY 
EXTENSION CASE 
REAR PUMP BODY 
SPEEDOMETER GEAR HOUSING 
SPEEDOMETER GEAR HOUSING COVER 
VALVE BLOCK BASE PLATE REAR 
VALVE MANIFOLD PLATE 
CONVERTER CONTROL VALVE BODY 
CONVERTER CONTROL VALVE COVER 
RELIEF VALVE BODY 
OIL FILTER SCREEN SHROUD 
OIL PAN 
DRAIN PLUG 
REAR 
REAR 
REAR 

OIL PUMP COVER 
OIL PUMP COVER 
OIL PUMP COVER 

Standard parta are illuatrated in btlc:k of book 

PAGE NO. 172 



1953STUDI;BA~~R.COM 

TRANSMISSION - AUTOMATIC 0850 
JLLUsT. J PART ~c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /I DESCRIPTION 

0808- TRANSMISSION CASE- Cont•d. ( P la t es 08- 3.~ ) 

OIL PAN 

0808 · 34 529975 OIL PAN KIT. TRANSMISSION · CONSISTS OF: . 
I· NSS OIL PAN AND PLUG 1·529913 RETAINER 

0808·34 534584 

31·058 

31·05 10 

380·05 

0808-38 529774 
0808·42 527961 

0808·46 527783 

0808-50 529767 

0808·54 5299J3 

0808·58 5299 J4 
1·04 20 
380·04 

0808· 59 529770 

0808·66 529082 

1·529914 SHROUD 14·31·0510 SCREW 

OIL PAN KIT. TRANSMI SSION · CONSISTS OF: 
I• NSS O I L PAN AND PLUG 14 · 31 • 0510 SCREW 

SCREW. TO CASE 5/16 .. · 18X1/2 .. (FOR PAN LESS 
REINFORCEMENT) 

SCREW, TO CA SE 5/16 .. ·1 8X5/8 .. (FOR PAN WI TH 
RE IN FORCEMENT ) 

WASHER. LOCK 5/ 16 ". 

NSS · NOT SOLO SE PARATELY. 

PLUG. DRAIN 5/8 .. ·18 · 
GASKET. PLUG 41/64"· 

GASKET. OIL PAN 

SCREEN. OIL PAN 

RETA INER. 0 I L PAN SCREEN . 

SHROUD. 0 I L PAN SCREEN. 
SCREW. TO BAS E PLATE 1/4"· 20X1 1/4"· 

WASHER. LOCK J/4" 

GASKET . OIL PAN SC REEN SHROUD 

GAGE. OIL LEVER 

08ij7- TRANSMISSION UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE 
(Plates 08- 1, 2) 

0847 · 1 
0847·2 
0847·3 
0847·4 
084 7·5 

196 406 
529858 
J79233 
J80747 
380. J2 

FLANGE. UNI VE RSAL JO I NT 
SPACER. TU BULAR 3 1/32 " LO NG. 
NUT. TO SHAF T 3/4 "·,6· 

WASHER . PLAIN 49/64 ... 
WASH ER. LOCI<. 3/4" 

I NCL. IN 
GASKET SET 

-534543. 4 

-534 543,4 

0850- HAND CONTROL SELECTOR LEVER , SHAFT AND INDICATOR 
( Pl a t es 0 8 -5 , 6 ) 

0850·1 530453 
0850· 1 532996P 
0850-4 527488 
0850-4 532886 

0850-14 527417 
0850-14 53255J 

0850·16 527447 
0850· 18 5275 15 

0850· 20 524623 
0850·20 533343 
0850.24 522898 

0850·28 194 805 

LEVER. SELECTOR 
LEVER. SELECTOR 

PIN. PIVOT I 9/64 .. LONG. 
PIN . PIVOT I " LONG 

GROMMET. SELECTOR LEVER • RUBBER. 
GROMMET. SELECTOR LEVER - RUBBER. 

SPR I NG. SELECTOR LEVER RETURN 
PIN, SPRING 3/16 " X17/32" 

KNOB. SELECTOR LEVER. 
KNOB. SELECTOR LEVER. 

SPR ING . RETAINER 

FERRULE. SEL ECTOR LEVE R KNOB. 

Standard parta are Uluatrated In beck of book 

PAGE NO. 17 3 

MODELS ... 
ca 

IOG . I2G.I4G.H.3H.4H 1 

I OG . I 2G . 1 4G. H. 3H . 4H 14 

lOG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H. 4H 14 
10G. I 2G. 14G. H.3H . 4H 14 

l OG . 12G.1 4 G. H.3H . 4H 1 
IOG.J2G. 14G.H.3H.4H J 

t0G . I2G.14G.H.3H . 4H I 

IOG . I 2G. 14G . H.3H.4H I 

toG. 12G,J4G.H.3H.4H I 

IOG . I2G. t4G.H.3H.4H J 
JOG. 12G.I4G . H.3H. 4H 3 
I OG .I2G. 14G.H . 3H . 4H 3 

I OG.1 2G.J4G. H. 3H. 4H 1 

JOG . 12G. 14G. H.3H. 4H I 

JOG . 12G . 14G. H.3H.4H 1 
l OG . 12G. I4G. H.3H .4H I 
IOG .I 2G. 14G. H. 3H.4H 1 
I OG.I 2G.14G . H.3H.4H I 
IOG .1 2G.I 4G.H . 3H.4H I 

IOG.I2G.H.3H. I 
14 G.4H. I 
IOG . I2G . H.3H. I 
14G . 4H. I 

I OG. I 2G. H • 3H. I 
14G . 4H. I 

IOG.12G.H.3H. I 
10G.1 2G.H.3H. I 

IOG .12G.H . 3H . I 
14G. 4H. 1 
I OG . I 2G, H. 3H. 1 

10G. I2G.H. 3H . I 

~ltl lll(D IN U.S A. 

7 • I · 53 



0850 TRANSMISSION - AUTOMAT'C 
ILLUST. I PART 1./c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER I' 'I DESCRIPTION 

0850- HAND CONTROL SELECTOR LEVER, SHAFT AND INDICATOR 
Cont 1 d. (Plates 08-5,6) 

0850·31 530438P 
0850·31 A 532508P 

0850·31 A 532508P 

0850·31 A 532508P 

0850·31 
0850·33 
0850·33 

534093P 
527416 
532545 

0850-36 530439 
614-f/8·6 

0850-38 
0850-41 
0850·41 

470·10 
52730 I 
533323 

0850·45 530442 
0850·45 A 533282 

0850·45 • 533324 

0850·45 A 533325 

0850·45 
0850-45 

0850-45 

0850-48 
0850· 48 

534097 
534098 

534099 

532879 
533328 
718·04 

Letter "A" 

Cross Section of Lever Support: and Shaft: 

SUPPORT. 
SUPPORT. 

SUPPORT. 

SUPPORT. 

SELECTOR LEVER 
SELECTOR LEVER (LESS POWER STEER) } 
USE 534093P AND 534097 
SELECTOR LEVER (WITH POWER STEER) NOTE 
W·Y·F·USE 534093P AND 534098 
SELECTOR LEVER (WITH POWER STEER) 
C·K·USE 534093P AND 534099 

SUPPORT. SELECTOR LEVER • NOTE 2. 
WASHER. SPRING I 17/32" 1.0. 
WASHER. SPRING I 1/2" I.D. 

PLATE. SELECTOR DETENT ...• 
SCREW. TO SUPPORT N0.8X3/8"· 

BALL. DETENT 5/16" 
SPRING. DETENT 
SPRING. DETENT 

SHAFT AND LEVER. SELECTOR TUBULAR 
SHAFT. SELECTOR TUBULAR (LESS POWER STEER) 

USE 534997 AND 534093P 
SHAFT. SELECTOR TUBULAR (WITH POWER STEER) 

W·Y·F·USE 534098 AND 534093P 
SHAFT. SELECTOR TUBULAR (WITH POWER STEER) 

C·K·USE 534099 AND 534093P 
SHAFT. SELECTOR TUBULAR (LESS POWER STEER) 
SHAFT. SELECTOR TUBULAR (WITH POWER STEER) 

EXCEPT C·K 
SHAFT. SELECTOR TUBULAR (WITH POWER STEER) 

C-K. 

LEVER WjGREASE FITTING. SELECTOR SHAFT (LESS POWER STEER) 
LEVER W/GREASE FITTING. SELECTOR SHAFT (WITH POWER STEER) 

GREASE FITTING. ALEMITE STRAIGHT 

{

A. NOT AVAILABLE. 
I . 

NOTES 2 • 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7- 1- 53 

IST TYPE: IDENTIFIED BY· PLAIN LEVER SUPPORT HOLE SOCKET OR BY 
SHAFT WITH KEY WELDED INTERNALLY • SEE ILLUSTRATION. 

2ND TYPE: IDENTIFIED BY LETTER "A" UNDER LEVER SUPPORT HOLE 
SOCKET OR BY SHAFT WITH KEY WELDED EXTERNALLY • 
SEE ILLUSTRATION. 

Standard parta are illvetrated in ~Mock ol book 

PAGE NO. 174 

195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

MODELS 

Key Welded Externally 

IOG.I2G.H.3H. 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 
14G.4H. 
IOG.I2G.H.3H. 
14G.4H .••. 

IOG.I2G.H.3H. 
I OG. I 2G. H • 3H . 

lOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 
lOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
14G.4H •... 

lOG. 12G.H.3H. 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 
14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 
14G.4H. 
14G.4H. 

.. 
c:Aa 

2 

l 



1953STUD~BJ\J<~R~CO~ 

TRANSMISSION - AIUTOMATIC 0853 
ILLUST. I PART j.;c~ 
NUMBER l NUMBER 'I DESCRIPTION 

0850- HAND CONTROL SELECTOR LEVER, SHAFT AND INDICATOR 
Cont 1 d. {Plates 08-5,6) 

0850·52 530446 
0850·52 533270 
0850·52 534412 

0850· 54 527296 -...... 
0850·56 532549 
0850·57 532550 

1305·10 ........ 

0850·62 532546 
0850·64 532547 

0850·67 532548 
0850·69 532556 

0850·75 530459XI 
0850·75 532557P 

159·116·6W 
........ 

0850·79 533329 
159· fl6· 7W 

0850·83 530460 

0850·83 53327J 

0850·66 53J435 

0850·90 52779 3 

0850·94 188659 

BRACKET W/BUSHING. SELECTOR SHAFT UPPER 
BRACKET W/ BEARING. SELECTOR SHAFT UPPER ( L ESS POWER STEER), 
BRACKET W/BEARING. SELECTOR SH AFT UPPER • NOTE 3 

(WITH POWER STEER) 
BUSH ING, BRACKET 
SCREW . TO JACKET N0.10X3/8"· 
BOLT . ANCHOR, TO JACKET. 

NUT. SPECIAL 1/4"·26· 

BEARING. STEERING POST (SEE GROUP 1305) 

SPRING. SELECTOR SHAFT. 
RETA I NER. SPRING 

HOUSING. SELECTOR SHAFT SPRING. 
SPACER . HOUSING. 

DIAL AND HOUSING , SELECTOR INDICATOR. 
DIAL. SELECTOR INDICATOR. 

SCREW. TO BRACKET N0.6•32X3/8" 
SCREW, TO BRACKET N0.6·32X 5/16"· 

HOUSING. SELECTOR INDICATOR LAMP. 
SCREW. TO LEVER SUPPORT N0.6·32X7/16". 

SOCKET AND CABLE. SELECTOR I NOI CATOR LAMP (INCLUDES 
POINTER). 

SOCKET AND CABLE. SELECTOR INDICATOR LAMP 
SCREW. TO LEVER SUPPORT NO.6· 32X3/6" 
SCREW, TO LEVER SUPPORT N0.8·32Xt/4" 

WASHER. LOCK N0.8 .• 

CABLE AND TERMINALS. SELECTOR INDICATOR LAMP. 

SHIELD. SELECTOR INDICATOR LAMP BULB. 

BULB. SELECTOR INDICATOR LAMP ( MAZDA N0 . 5!) 

0853- HAND CONTROL STARTER CUT-OUT AND BACK- UP LAMP 
SWITCH {Plates 08-5,6) 

0853· 1 
08 53· I 
0853·1 

0853·8 
0853·8 

0853·8 

530440 
533321 
534390 

... ... ... .. 

... ... .. ... 

......... 

530437 
533398 

534398 

.......... 

.......... 

SWITCH. STARTER CUT-OUT AND BACK·UP LAMP, 
SWITCH. STARTER CUT·OUT AND BACK·UP LAMP 1( LESS POWER STEER) 
SW I TCH. STARTER CUT· OUT AND BACK·UP LAMP ![WITH POWER STEER) 

NOTE 3- .. 
SCREW . TO JACKET NO. t0·32X5/J6" 
SCREW. TO JACKET NO. J0·24XJ/4" 

WASHER. LOCK NO, 10· 

ROO. STARTER CUT-OUT AND BACK-UP LAMP SWITCH OPERATING. 
ROO. STARTER CUT·OUT AND BACK·UP LAMP SWITCH OPERATING 

(LESS POWER STEER) 
ROO. STARTER CUT· OUT AND BACK·UP LAMP SWITCH OPERATING 

(WITH POWER STEER) NOTE 3. 
COTTER 1/16 "X3/8 ". 
COTTER 1/16 .. Xt/2" 

NOTE { 3 • USED ON MODELS 
ON AND AFTER CAR SERIAL 

14G 
G·J,235,258 

4H 
8,313,577 

Standard parta are illuatrated in boodt of 11oM 

PAGE NO. 175 

MODELS 

JOG. J2G. H. 3H. 
J4G.4H. 

J4G.4H. 
lOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
lOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
14G . 4H· 
J4G.4H. 

14G.4H. 
14G . 4H. 

14G . <1H. 
14G.4H. 

tOG. t2G.H.3H. 
14G. 4H. 
1 OG. 1 2G . H , 3H. 
14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 
J4G.4H. 

JOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
14G.4H. 
JOG. 12G . H. 3H·. 
14G.4H. 
I OG. J 2G. H . 3H. 

tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

JOG. 12G.H. 3H. 

JOG. 12G.t4G.H . 3H.4H 

JOG. t2G.H.3H. 
14G.4H. 

J4G . 4H. 
JOG. J2G.H, 3H . 
14G. 4H. 
tOG. J2G.H. 3H. 

JOG. 12G.H. 3H. 

J4G.4H . 

14G.4H. 
tOG . 12G.H. 3H. 
14G.4H. 

1 
1 
3 
2 
2 

I 
1 
2 
2 

1 
2 

1 
I 
J 
1 
2 

1 

I 

I 

1 
J 

J 
2 
2 
2 

I 

1 

1 
I 
1 

"'INT£0 IN U.S A. 

7. 1· 53 



1953STUDEBAKE~.COM 

085~ TRANSMISSION - AUTe)MATIC 
JLLUST. I PART 1./c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER l II DESCRIPTION 

085~- HAND CONTROL RODS AND BELL CRANK (Plates 08-5,6) 

08 54- 1 530476 
0854- 1 532805 

0854· 1 532676 

0854- 1 534410 

0854- 1 534386 

0854-5 19 6333 
0854-5 196333 
0854-6 19205 7 

........ 

........ 
0854-5 196333 
08 54-6 192057 

........ 

........ 

0854-8 519533 
2 52 -06 

0854- 12 192057 

ROO, SHAFT LEVER TO BELL CRANK CONTROL . 

ROD. 

ROD. 

ROD. 

ROD. 

SHAFT LEVER TO BELL CRANK CONTROL } 
EXCEPT C·K 
SHAFT LEVER TO BE LL CRANK CONTROL 
C-K. 
SHAFT LEVER TO BELL CRANK CONTROL 
EXCEP T C·K • NOTE 3. 
SHAFT LEVER TO BELL CRANK CONTROL 
C·K - NOTE 3 

} 
CLAMP. SPRING. 

LESS POWER STEER ' 

WITH POWER STEER 

CLAMP. SPRING - EXCEPT C·K (LESS POWER STEER). 

WASHER. SPRING 25/64" } 
WASHER. PLAIN 3/8" EXCEP T C-K (WITH POWER STEER). 

COTTER 3/32"X1" 
CL AMP, SPR lNG • C·K (WITH POWER ST EER) 

WASHER. SPRIN G 25/64" } 
WIISHER . PLAIN 3/8" C-K {LESS POWER STEER) 

COTTt:R. 3/3; "X1"· 

CLEVIS. CON TROL ROD 

438-0614 

NUT, LOCK 3/8 " - 24 
WASHER. SPRING 25/64" · 
PIN, CLEVIS 3/8"X7/8 " · 

0854- 19 
0854- 1'9 
0854- 19 

0854 - 27 
0854-27 

0854-27 

0854-27 

0854-27 

0854-31 

0854-35 

NOTE { 
3 -

PRINTED IN U SA. 

7- 1- 53 

--- .. 

530336 
532806 
532677 
2-0616 
252-06 
380-06 

530335 
532810 

532684 

534575 

534576 

184291 
361-05 

192876 

252-05 
380-05 

COTTER 3/32 "X 1 " 

BELL CRANK. CONTROL ROD 
BELL CRANK, CONTROL Roo - EXCEPT C - K. 
BELL CRANK. CONTROL RO D - C-K 

BOLT, TO CROSS MEMBER 3/8"·24Xt" 
NUT. HEX. 3/8"·24 
WASHER. LOCK 3/8 " 

ROD. BELL CRANK TO SELECTOR VALVE LEVER 

ROD. BELL CRANK TO SELECTOR VALVE LEVER 

{LESS POWER STEER) EXCEPT C-K. 
ROD. BE LL CRANK TO SELECTOR VALVE LEVE R 

(LESS POWER STEER) C-K 
ROD. BELL CRANK TO SELECTOR VALVE LEVER 

{WI TH POWER STEER) EXCEPT C - K. 
ROD. BELL CRANK TO SELECTOR VALVE LEVER 

(WITH POWER STEER) C·K 
WASHER. SPRING 21/64" · 
WASHER. PLAIN 5/ 16"· 

COTTER J/ 32 "X 1" 

BALL JOINT. CONTROL ROO 
WASHER. BALL JOINT SPACING 5/IG" 
NUT, LOCK AND STUD 5/ 16 "· 24. 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16". 

L ENGTH 
CONTROL 
CONTROL 

• 9 3/4" 
CONTROL 

• 13 7/16" 
CONTROL 

9 7/16 •• 
CONTROL 

• 13 3/16 " 

ROO. ACCELERATOR TRANSMIS SION CONTROL {ACCELERATOR CROSS 
SHAFT TO TRANSMISSION) SEE GRO UP 0312 . 

USED ON MODELS 
ON AND AFTER CAR SERIAL 

14G 
G- 1, 235,258 

4H 

8 . 313.577 

Standard parte are illuatrated in back of boollt 

PAGE NO. 176 

MODELS 

1 OG, 1 2G . H • 3H. 1 

14G,4H. 1 

14G.4H. 1 

14G.4H. 1 

14G .4H . 1 
IOG.12G.H.3H. 1 
14G.4H. 1 
14G.4H. 1 
14G.4H. 1 
14G.4H. I 
14G.4H . 1 
14G . 4H . 1 
14G.4H . 1 
14G.4H . 1 

lOG. 12G. 14G. H.3H . 4H 1 
10G.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 1 
I OG. 1 2G , 1 4G • H • 3H . 4H 1 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H . 4H 1 
lOG . 12G. 14G . H . 3H. 4 H 1 

lOG. 12G . H. 3H. 1 
14G. 41i. 1 
14G.4H. 1 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
lOG. 12G . 14G.H. 3H. 4H 2 

1 OG . 1 2G. H. 3H. 1 

14G.4H. 1 

14G.4H . 1 

14G.4H . 1 

14G. 4H. 1 
10G. 12G. 14G. H . 3H. 4H 1 
1 OG. 1 2G. 1 4G. H . 3H. 4 H 1 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 

l OG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H.4H 1 
14G.4H. 1 
lOG. 12G. 14G . H.3H.4H 2 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 




